Returnline Inline Filter
Tank top / Line mounting
Type : 16-FR/L / FR/LN
0030 / 0250 300 lpm [65 gpm]
0270  2700 lpm [700 gpm]
Technical Data
Test Pressure (PT)  : 1.43 x PS (as per CE/PED)
Flow Capacity

(Refer C1 on pg.5)
3
Ordering Code - Filter Element
1        2          3         9a      10    11
D - 16 - FR/L - 0045 - D - G08 - P - 0
 3             4         5    6ab          11
            1.  0045 - H10XP - A - 0 P - 0 - P
Ordering Code - Seal Kit
Ordering Code - Filter
1         2          3              4         5    6ab     7    8      9ab      10      11  12       13
16 - FR/L - 0045 - H10XP - A - 0 P - 0 - 7 - D2.5 - G08 - P - 0 - 0 /
Tightening Torque Values : Nm 10%[ft/lbs] ±
4
Maintenance  Indicators
Ordering Code
D = Hxx-HA-32-00-P
    D = Normally Open - NO
          Electrical Closer/Maker
F = Hxx-HS-32-00-P
Ordering Code
           Electrical Opener/Breaker
     F = Normally Closed - NC
Ordering Code
G = Hxx-GW-33-00-P
G = Electrical - Switch-over
Maintenance Indicator functioning
The needle of the manometer indicates the pressure. In the pop-up
version a red indicator pin pops out in the housing chamber thereby
indicating the state.
The Electrical Indicators are triggered when the set pressure is reached
and activate by opening /closing the circuit as designed. The Optical-
Electrical version (type K) has additional green & red LEDs to indicate the
state.
Pressure indicators are used in the return line filters to ascertain the
condition of the filter. These measure the pressure upstream of the filter
element & operate when a preset pressure is reached.
xx - preset differential pressure (bar)
Ordering Code
K = Hxx-GS-34-00-P
K = Electrical Switch-over  +
Lamp
A = M010
Ordering Code
0-6 kg/cm2
A = Optical (Manometer)
Ordering Code
B = M040
B = Optical (Manometer)
0-25 kg/cm2
Ordering Code
C = Pxx
C = Optical (Pop-up)
16 FR/L 0020-0045
16 FR/L 0060-0297
16 FR/LN 0400-1000
16 FR/LN 0160-0250
 Torque
G 1-1/4”
G 1-1/2”
-
80 [59]
80 [59]
-
 Size
Inlet Port - BSP Top Cover Bolts
 Torque
M10
M10
 Size
 Mounting Holes
G1/4
Protection
Cap
SW 24
43.5
G1/4
DIN Plug
SW 24
85